		07/920/3
•	FORM PTO-1985 03 – 16	-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		THE RESIDENCE OF THE STATE OF T
	Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ❖ To the Honorable Commissioner a	A DE 7 original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4357
\mathcal{Q}	George W. Shackelford - 3 11 2:00	Name:
0/		
PU	OPR/FNIANOE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes Ethio	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
31	D QxxAssignment	Street Address: 3494 Durahart Street
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	CMy:Riverside StateCa. ZIP92507
	Execution Date: February 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXI No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	se averytion date of the application in
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/192,013	D. Paront (40.(5)
	09/192,013	
Committee Committee	•	
: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yea X☑ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald_DMon	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
,		XIII Enclosed
	Street Address: 750 East Green Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
"Expres Date o I her the Un Address and is washin	Suite 303	8. Deposit account number:
© 9 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °		
Mati" Depositive certifications of the State of the Sta	City: Pasadena State: Ca. ZIP: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
by that this page of Postal Service under 37 G to the Comm	ze ok	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
FR 1		
or lee is or lee is ner of Pai	Donald D. Mon Name of Person Signing	March 5, 1999
	wante or neterin ordinary	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
being de Meil Po	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
deposition of the contract of	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
de la		
# # 8 B		
:		
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information System D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork I		information Systems PK2-1000C Washington 🕏 🚽
:	Washington, D.C. 20503.	dget, Paperwork Reduction Praincy (0551-0011),
		DATENT 8

REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE W. SHACKELFORD residing at 38640 Bears Paw Drive, Murrietta, California 92562, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SURFACE DRAIN SYSTEM, for which I have executed an application for letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/192,013, filed November 13, 1998.

and

WHEREAS, TURF-TEK Products, Inc. a California corporation having its principal offices at 3494 Durahart Street, Riverside, California 92507, is desirous of obtaining all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said GEORGE W. SHACKELFORD have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said TURF-TEK PRODUCTS, INC., and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certificates and certificates of reexamination; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said TURF-TEK PRODUCTS, INC. and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

"Express Mail" mailing label number 1691 U.S.

Theraby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post office to Addresseo" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 03/08/1999